
OKLAHOMA HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL ALL-TIME SEASON RUSHING RECORDS thru 2018 

 

RUSHING YARDS – SEASON (2379+ yards) 
3776 - Gerald Jones (Pawnee) 2004 – 54 TD 
3425 - Courtney Tennial (Glenpool) 2002 – 33 TD 
3383 - Steve Tate (Luthur) 1975 
3335 - Sheldon Wilson (Anadarko) 2011 – 64 TD 
3275 - Derrick Locke (Hugo) 2006  - 47 TD 
3268 - Jacob Bruce (Hulbert) 2018 - 41 TD 
3247 - Wil Amos (Afton-A) 2017 - 45 TD 
3220 - Papi White (Seminole) 2013 
3214 - Kyler Thornburg (Alex) 2014 
3207 - Braden Stringer (Blanchard) 2013 
3081 - Andrew Pearson (Crooked Oak) 2001 - 38 TD 
3034 - Cardell Clemons (Glenpool) 2005 
2989 - Josh Way (Wayne) 2011 – 42 TD 
2980 - Lawrence Evitt (Wagoner) 2012 
2966 - Jeremy Lewis (Lone Grove) 2015 
2946 - Devonte Lee (John Marshall) 2016 
2886 - Corey Spotwood (Crooked Oak) 2000 – 39 TD 
2856 - Jake Love (Tonkawa) 2009 – 46 TD 
2849 - Mark Downing (White Oak – B)  - 47 TD 
2831 - Mike Wisel (Kremlin) 1989 
2823 - Arthur Mahoney (Destiny Christian) 2008 
2820 - Bubba Philpot (Sallisaw) 2006 - 31 TD 
2798 - Sheldon Wilson (Anadarko) 2010 - 49 TD 
2745 - Larry Dupree (Luthur) 1997 - 31 TD 
2743 - Deandre Boggess (Beggs) 2004 - 39 TD 
2740 - Bennie Claborn (Apache) 2000  - 38 TD 
2728 - Sevion Morrison (Thomas Edison) 2018 – 36 TD 
2720 - Grant Burget (Stroud) 1969 
2706 - Marshall Chiles (El Reno) 2000 - 37 TD 
2704 - Joshua Jacobs (McLain) 2015 
2702 - Shell Henry (Pitcher) 1984 - 36 TD 
2701 - Garrett Brooks (Stigler-3A) 2016 
2688 - Jason Kilmer (Washington) 1996 - 51 TD 
2676 - Eric Young (Broken Bow) 1989 - 33 TD 
2641 - Lawrence Evitt (Wagoner) 2013 
2625 - Austin Crow (Rejoice Christian) 2018 – 44 TD 
2619 - Jaestin Nelson (Seiling) 2015 
2599 - Vfastu Locust (Vian) 2005 - 51 TD 
2597 - Payton Scott (Sand Springs) 2017 - 33 TD 
2594 - Billy Jack Murphy (Davenport) 2006 - 37 TD 
2591 - Da’Rell Holden (Temple) 2006 - 33 TD 
2589 - Grant Martin (Harrah) 2014 
2588 - Kevin Smart (Sperry) 2006 - 42 TD 
2583 - Tyler Simmons (Washington) 2006 - 35 TD 
2572 - Trey Kiser (Sulphur) 2018 – 39 TD 
2560 - Daniel Knowles (Wynnewood) 1998 
2559 - Augie McCulley (Hennessey) 2008 - 35 TD 
2543 - Grant Martin (Harrah) 2015 
2536 - Rodrick Burgine (Prague) 1996 
2528 - Felix Jones (Booker T Washington) 2004 - 43 TD 
2519 - Kyle McLaughlin (Skiatook) 2014 
2515 - Prentiss Elliott (TSST) 2003 - 29 TD 
2512 - Mike Warren (Lawton) 2013 
2490 - Brian Odom (Ada) 1999 
2481 - Grant Jones (Pawnee) 2002 - 35 TD 
2475 - Stevie Quinones (Depew-B) 2017 – 41 TD 
2472 - Taven Birdow (Altus) 2015 
2461 - Chance Parker (Hartshorne) 2016 
2456 - James Flanders (Midwest City) 2011 - 44 TD 
2453 - Cori Cox (Billings) 2004 - 33 TD 
2448 - Aliston Cobb (Douglass) 2010 
2447 - ZJ Washington (Pioneer-Pleasant Vale) 2017 - 36 TD 
2446 - Zach Langer (Jenks) 2009 - 38 TD 
2446 - Dustin Caldwell (Putnam North) 1990 
2446 - C.J. Hammons (Moore) 1998 - 38 TD 
2432 - Blake Smittle (Heavener) 2012 
2426 - Nick Moreland (Wakita) 1998 - 40 TD 
2421 - Chris Walker (Fort Gibson) 2014 
2420 - Jason Broom (Sapulpa) 1997 
2419 - Shane Moore (Eufaula) 2014 
2416 - Kenny Session (East Central) 2006 - 34 TD 
2414 - Mark Peters (Turpin) 2004 - 34 TD 
2401 - Austin Guffy (Cherokee-B) 2015 
2392 - Tyler Phillips (Davenport) 2009 - 32 TD 
2384 - Chanuncey Cravens (Seminole) 2002 - 25 TD 
2383 – Miles Davis (Lawton-6A) 2017  
2383 - Greg Bates (Ringling) 1996 
2380 - Chaz Carr (Healdton) 2014 
2379 - Avery Shine (Eufaula) 2000 

RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS – SEASON (36+ TDs) 
64 - Sheldon Wilson (Anadarko) 2011 – (57 in regular season) 
55 - Kyler Thornburg (Alex) 2014 
54 - Gerald Jones (Pawnee) 2004 – (all in regular season) 
51 - Vfastu Locust (Vian) 2005 
51 - Jason Kilmer (Washington) 1996 
49 - Sheldon Wilson (Anadarko) 2010 
47 - Jeremy Lewis (Lone Grove) 2015 
47 - Derrick Locke (Hugo) 2006 
47 - Mark Downing (White Oak-B) 2002 
46 - Jake Love (Tonkawa) 2009 
45 - Wil Amos (Afton-A) 2017 
45 - Landon Nault (Kingfisher) 2013 
44 - Andrew Crow (Rejoice Christian) 2018 
44 - Braden Stringer (Blanchard) 2013 
44 - James Flanders (Midwest City) 2011 
43 - Felix Jones (Booker T Washington) 2004 
43 - David Thompson (Okmulgee) 1992 
42 - Mickey Winston (Hilldale-4A) 2016 
42 - Josh Way (Wayne) 2011 
42 - Kevin Smart (Sperry) 2006 
41 - Jacob Bruce (Hulbert) 2018 
41 - Stevie Quinones (Depew) 2017 
41 - Mike Campbell ( Midway) 2010 
41 - Papi White (Seminole) 2013 
40 - Cardell Clemons (Glenpool) 2005 
40 - Gage Stallworth (Cushing) 2013 
40 - Kolby Simpson (Tonkawa) 2000 
40 - Brian Odom (Ada) 1999 
40 - Nick Moreland (Wakita) 1998 
40 - Jason Kilmer (Washington) 1997 
40 - Josh Brown (Foyil) 1997 
40 - Robbie Newberg (Kremlin) 1992 
40 - Brent Spencer (Kansas) 1989 
39 - Trey Kiser (Sulphur) 2018 
39 - Austin Duffy (Cherokee) 2015 
39 - Aaron McCandless (Shattuck) 2011 
39 - Arthur Mahoney (Destiny Christian) 2008 
39 - Austin Carrera (Plainview) 2013 
39 - Barry Odom (Ada) 1994 
39 - Josh Zimmer (Washington) 2007 
39 - Cory Spotwood (Crooked Oak) 2000 
39 - Deandre Boggess (Beggs) 2004 
38 - Blake Summers (Davis) 2014 
38 - Jordan Avants (Garber) 2012 
38 - Zach Langer (Jenks) 2009 
38 - Andrew Pearson (Crooked Oak) 2001 
38 - C.J . Hammons (Moore) 1998 
38 - Brian Odom (Ada) 1998 
38 - Bennie Claborn (Apache) 2000 
37 - Reed Martin (Lincoln Christian) 2016 
37 - Devonte Lee (John Marshall) 2016 
37 - Tucker Mora (Waurika-B) 2016 
37 - R.J. Sink (Anadarko) 2013 
37 - Brennon Barth (Pryor) 2013 
37 - Grant Martin (Harrah) 2014 
37 - Billy Jack Murphy (Davenport) 2006 
37 - Marshall Chiles (El Reno) 2000 
37 - Carlos Salazar (Turpin) 1997 
37 - Justin Paul (Ringling) 1992 
36 - Sevion Morrison (Sapulpa) 2018 
36 - ZJ Washington (Pioneer-Pleasant Vale) 2017 
36 - Nic Roller (Bixby) 2015 
36 - Terron Moses (Vian) 2015 
36 - Chris Walker (Fort Gibson) 2014 
36 - Stephen Roberts (Community Christian) 2005 
36 - Steve Thompson (Carl Albert) 2012 
36 - Gary Manuel (Snyder) 1995 
36 - Joe Thomas (Broken Bow) 1994 
36 - Jared Lolland (Central Marlow) 1993 
36 - Avery Shine (Eufaula) 2000 
36 - Shell Henry (Pitcher) 1984 
 
www.IWasAtTheGame.com  & Oklahoma High School Sports Historical Society 


